Pass 20

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FILING OF A GRANT APPLICATION UNDER THE URBAN PARK AND RECREATION RECOVERY ACT OF 1978

WHEREAS, the Urban Park and Recreation Recovery Act of 1978 established a grant program to assist communities in rehabilitation of park and recreation systems; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington, Monroe County has been determined eligible to apply for said funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

The Parks and Recreation Administrator is authorized and directed t o file this grant application for Westside Community Center Rehabilitation in the amount of \$250,000, and to provide such additional information as may be required with respect to the City of Bloomington's participation in this program.

To evidence support for this grant project, the Bloomington Common Council is willing to appropriate \$34,863 from the Parks General Fund to meet a portion of the required thirty per cent local matching monies.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 10th day of 10th day of

John Fernandez, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED 1991.	and	APPROVED	by	me	upon	this	174	đay	of 🖉	anuary	
										•	

Jonilea allon

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution authorizes the Parks and Recreation Administration to file a grant application .